

ALTERNATE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO SERVE
CITY OF HOUSTON
TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 13, PHASE ONE
UNIT BID TABULATION

BID DATE: December 2, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LASSEN, INC. dba MIKE LARSEN COMPANY		METRO CITY CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM</u>									
1.	Remove and Replace Existing 4-Inch C-900, PVC Water Line	85	LF	\$38.00	\$3,230.00	\$26.10	\$2,218.50	\$84.14	\$7,151.90
2.	Trench Safety (only as directed and as authorized by the Engineer)	85	LF	\$18.00	\$1,530.00	\$0.10	\$8.50	\$1.30	\$110.50
TOTAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:					\$4,760.00	\$2,227.00	\$7,262.40		
<u>WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM</u>									
1.	8-Inch SDR-26, PVC Sanitary Sewer - All Depths (open cut or bore and jack - Contractor's choice; including all required and necessary bore pits when applicable; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	3,173	LF	\$46.87	\$148,718.51	\$64.50	\$204,658.50	\$118.29	\$375,334.17
2.	8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Utilizing Either One (1) of Two (2) Methods: (1:) Polyethylene Lined (40 Mil Minimum Thickness) and Polyethylene Wrapped or (2:) Tubed (8 Mil Minimum Thickness) Ductile Iron Pipe CL 50-54 - All Depths - Contractor's Choice (open cut or bore and jack - Contractor's choice; including all required and necessary bore pits when applicable; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	73	LF	\$46.00	\$3,358.00	\$90.00	\$6,570.00	\$128.72	\$9,396.56
3.	Standard City of Houston 4-Foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	14	EA	\$3,700.00	\$51,800.00	\$3,690.00	\$51,660.00	\$2,984.52	\$41,783.28

ALTERNATE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO SERVE
CITY OF HOUSTON
TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 13, PHASE ONE
UNIT BID TABULATION

BID DATE: December 2, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LASSEN, INC. dba MIKE LARSEN COMPANY		METRO CITY CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4.	Construct Proposed Standard City of Houston 4-Foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole on Existing Sanitary Sewer Trunkline (Complete in Place)	2	EA	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,690.00	\$7,380.00	\$4,600.20	\$9,200.40
5.	Construct Proposed Standard City of Houston 4-Foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Drop Connection on Existing Sanitary Sewer Trunkline (Complete in Place)	1	EA	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$726.00	\$726.00	\$4,802.56	\$4,802.56
6.	Extra Depth for Manhole (over 8-foot deep)	55	VF	\$158.00	\$8,690.00	\$74.00	\$4,070.00	\$116.91	\$6,430.05
7.	Core Drilled Connection of Proposed 8-Inch SDR-26, PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole using Resilient/ Flexible Water Tight Connector	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,511.04	\$5,022.08
8.	Long Side Sanitary Sewer Service Lead (open cut or bore and jack - Contractor's choice; including all required and necessary bore pits when applicable; Restore Existing Brick Sidewalk as Required and as Necessary to Original, or Better than Original Condition; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	8	EA	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,281.00	\$10,248.00	\$3,196.45	\$25,571.60

ALTERNATE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO SERVE
CITY OF HOUSTON
TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 13, PHASE ONE
UNIT BID TABULATION

BID DATE: December 2, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LASSEN, INC. dba MIKE LARSEN COMPANY		METRO CITY CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
9.	Long Side Sanitary Sewer Service Lead Utilizing Either One (1) of Two (2) Methods: (1:) Polyethylene Lined (40 Mil Minimum Thickness) and Polyethylene Wrapped or (2:) Tubed (8 Mil Minimum Thickness) Ductile Iron Pipe CL 50-54 - All Depths - Contractor's Choice (open cut or bore and jack - Contractor's choice; including all required and necessary bore pits when applicable; Restore Existing Brick Sidewalk as Required and as Necessary to Original, or Better than Original Condition; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	1	EA	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,708.00	\$5,708.00	\$6,944.99	\$6,944.99
10.	Long Side Sanitary Sewer Service Lead with Stack (open cut or bore and jack - Contractor's choice; including all required and necessary bore pits when applicable; Restore Existing Brick Sidewalk as Required and as Necessary to Original, or Better than Original Condition; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	15	EA	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$20,250.00	\$3,484.36	\$52,265.40

**ALTERNATE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO SERVE
CITY OF HOUSTON
TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 13, PHASE ONE
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: December 2, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LASSEN, INC. dba MIKE LARSEN COMPANY		METRO CITY CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
11.	Long Side Sanitary Sewer Service Lead on Existing Sanitary Sewer Trunkline (open cut or bore and jack - Contractor's choice; including all required and necessary bore pits when applicable; Restore Existing Brick Sidewalk as Required and as Necessary to Original, or Better than Original Condition; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	7	EA	\$3,100.00	\$21,700.00	\$1,243.00	\$8,701.00	\$3,199.70	\$22,397.90
12.	Long Side Sanitary Sewer Service Lead with Stack on Existing Sanitary Sewer Trunkline (open cut or bore and jack - Contractor's choice; including all required and necessary bore pits when applicable; Restore Existing Brick Sidewalk as Required and as Necessary to Original, or Better than Original Condition; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	9	EA	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,302.00	\$11,718.00	\$3,280.28	\$29,522.52
13.	Short Side Sanitary Sewer Service Lead (open cut or bore and jack - Contractor's choice; including all required and necessary bore pits when applicable; Restore Existing Brick Sidewalk as Required and as Necessary to Original, or Better than Original Condition; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	9	EA	\$2,250.00	\$20,250.00	\$771.00	\$6,939.00	\$2,889.67	\$26,007.03

**ALTERNATE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO SERVE
CITY OF HOUSTON
TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 13, PHASE ONE
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: December 2, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LASSEN, INC. dba MIKE LARSEN COMPANY		METRO CITY CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
14.	Short Side Sanitary Sewer Service Lead Utilizing Either One (1) of Two (2) Methods: (1:) Polyethylene Lined (40 Mil Minimum Thickness) and Polyethylene Wrapped or (2:) Tubed (8 Mil Minimum Thickness) Ductile Iron Pipe CL 50-54 - All Depths - Contractor's Choice (open cut or bore and jack - Contractor's choice; including all required and necessary bore pits when applicable; Restore Existing Brick Sidewalk as Required and as Necessary to Original, or Better than Original Condition; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	1	EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,594.00	\$2,594.00	\$7,947.04	\$7,947.04
15.	Short Side Sanitary Sewer Service Lead Into Proposed Sanitary Sewer Manhole Including Internal Drop Connection (open cut or bore and jack - Contractor's choice; including all required and necessary bore pits when applicable; Restore Existing Brick Sidewalk as Required and as Necessary to Original, or Better than Original Condition; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$817.00	\$817.00	\$2,908.93	\$2,908.93

**ALTERNATE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO SERVE
CITY OF HOUSTON
TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 13, PHASE ONE
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: December 2, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LASSEN, INC. dba MIKE LARSEN COMPANY		METRO CITY CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
16.	Short Side Sanitary Sewer Service Lead with Stack (open cut or bore and jack - Contractor's choice; including all required and necessary bore pits when applicable; Restore Existing Brick Sidewalk as Required and as Necessary to Original, or Better than Original Condition; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	27	EA	\$3,300.00	\$89,100.00	\$856.00	\$23,112.00	\$2,433.14	\$65,694.78
17.	Short Side Sanitary Sewer Service Lead on Existing Sanitary Sewer Trunkline (open cut or bore and jack - Contractor's choice; including all required and necessary bore pits when applicable; Restore Existing Brick Sidewalk as Required and as Necessary to Original, or Better than Original Condition; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	6	EA	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00	\$782.00	\$4,692.00	\$2,374.29	\$14,245.74
18.	Short Side Sanitary Sewer Service Lead with Stack on Existing Sanitary Sewer Trunkline (open cut or bore and jack - Contractor's choice; including all required and necessary bore pits when applicable; Restore Existing Brick Sidewalk as Required and as Necessary to Original, or Better than Original Condition; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	2	EA	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$835.00	\$1,670.00	\$3,100.30	\$6,200.60

ALTERNATE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO SERVE
 CITY OF HOUSTON
 TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 13, PHASE ONE
 UNIT BID TABULATION

BID DATE: December 2, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LASSEN, INC. dba MIKE LARSEN COMPANY		METRO CITY CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
19.	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole in Place on Existing Sanitary Sewer Trunkline and Fill Manhole Void Space with Cement Stabilized Sand and Cast-In-Place Reinforced Concrete; Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipes to Remain Undisturbed with Continued Wastewater Flow During Cast-In-Place Concrete Backfilling Operations (Complete in Place as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details)	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$854.00	\$854.00	\$2,178.92	\$2,178.92
20.	4-Foot Wide Pavestone® Concrete Paver Sidewalk with Bedding Sand and Crushed Stone Aggregate Base on Compacted Subgrade; Including Geotextile Fabric (Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details; only as directed and as authorized by the Engineer)	9,150	SF	\$7.00	\$64,050.00	\$10.00	\$91,500.00	\$6.24	\$57,096.00
21.	Remove and Dispose of Existing Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk and Replace with Proposed 4-Foot Wide Pavestone® Concrete Paver Sidewalk with Bedding Sand and Crushed Stone Aggregate Base on Compacted Subgrade; Including Geotextile Fabric (Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details; only as directed and as authorized by the Engineer)	11,025	SF	\$7.85	\$86,546.25	\$14.50	\$159,862.50	\$8.04	\$88,641.00

**ALTERNATE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO SERVE
CITY OF HOUSTON
TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 13, PHASE ONE
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: December 2, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LASSEN, INC. dba MIKE LARSEN COMPANY		METRO CITY CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
22.	Salvage and Re-Use Existing Brick for Proposed 4-Foot Wide Sidewalk; Including, but not Limited to, Bedding Sand and Crushed Stone Aggregate Base on Compacted Subgrade; Including New Brick Mortar and Geotextile Fabric; Providing the Existing Brick Cannot be Salvaged and Re-Used, the Contractor May Substitute Proposed 4-Foot Wide Pavestone® Concrete Paver Sidewalk, Only as Required and as Approved and as Authorized Through Examination and Inspection by the Engineer (Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details; only as directed and as authorized by the Engineer)	6,525	SF	\$9.80	\$63,945.00	\$10.75	\$70,143.75	\$4.61	\$30,080.25
23.	Single Reinforced Concrete Wheelchair Ramps (as per current City of Houston details, specifications, standards, etc.)	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,182.00	\$2,364.00	\$1,475.65	\$2,951.30
24.	Double Reinforced Concrete Wheelchair Ramps (as per current City of Houston details, specifications, standards, etc.)	3	EA	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,576.00	\$4,728.00	\$2,148.85	\$6,446.55
25.	Sawcut All Types of Existing Reinforced Concrete Pavement within the Street Rights of Way Including, but not Limited to, Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Brick Sidewalk, Reinforced Concrete Curb, etc., as Required and as Necessary for the Complete Construction of Proposed Alternate Sanitary Sewer Service	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$8,841.36	\$8,841.36

**ALTERNATE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO SERVE
CITY OF HOUSTON
TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 13, PHASE ONE
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: December 2, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LASSEN, INC. dba MIKE LARSEN COMPANY		METRO CITY CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
26.	Brick Plug on Existing Sanitary Sewer Trunkline (only as directed by the Engineer)	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$528.00	\$1,056.00	\$232.93	\$465.86
27.	Traffic Control for Alternate Sanitary Sewer Construction Activities Along Existing Street Rights of Way; Including, but not Limited to, Traffic Control Plan Included in the Tax Reinvestment Zone No. 13, Phase One "Alternate Sanitary Sewer Service" Construction Drawings; Including, but not Limited to, Plan Implementation, Set-Up, Takedown, Flag Men, Miscellaneous Construction Signs and Regular Maintenance as Required During Construction (Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,195.00	\$6,195.00	\$20,388.98	\$20,388.98
28.	Restore and Re-Grade Existing Street Right of Ways and All Other Disturbed Areas to Original, or Better than Original, Condition; Including, but not Limited to, Traffic Signs, Driveways, Sidewalks, Buildings, Structures, Reinforced Concrete Curb, Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Fences, Vegetation, Landscaping, Trees, Shrubs, Planter Boxes, etc.; Including Watering, Fertilizing, Mowing, Over-Seeding and Maintenance Until a Stand of Bermuda Grass has been Established and all Governing Agencies have Finally Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$176,595.00	\$176,595.00	\$7,503.94	\$7,503.94
29.	Ductile Iron Fittings	1	TONS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,329.27	\$2,329.27
30.	Trench Safety System (only as directed and as authorized by the Engineer)	3,246	LF	\$5.00	\$16,230.00	\$0.10	\$324.60	\$0.13	\$421.98
TOTAL WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM: (do not include supplemental or alternate bid items)					\$780,837.76		\$912,536.35		\$939,021.04

**ALTERNATE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO SERVE
CITY OF HOUSTON
TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 13, PHASE ONE
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: December 2, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LASSEN, INC. dba MIKE LARSEN COMPANY		METRO CITY CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS									
1.	Well Point De-Watering for Sanitary Sewer Construction (only as directed by the Engineer; (maximum bid \$25.00/LF)	3,246	LF	\$5.00	\$16,230.00	\$25.00	\$81,150.00	\$25.00	\$81,150.00
2.	Crushed Stone Foundation with Filter Fabric Wrap as per City of Houston Detail No. 02317-02 (only as directed by the Engineer; maximum bid \$10.00/LF)	3,246	LF	\$5.00	\$16,230.00	\$10.00	\$32,460.00	\$10.00	\$32,460.00
3.	Crushed Stone Foundation and Embedment with Filter Fabric Wrap as per City of Houston Detail No. 02317-01 (only as directed by the Engineer; maximum bid \$25.00/LF)	1,623	LF	\$13.50	\$21,910.50	\$25.00	\$40,575.00	\$25.00	\$40,575.00
<u>STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN</u>									
1.	Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence with Steel Fence Posts and 2-Inch x 4-Inch, 12-Gauge Galvanized Welded Wire Mesh (installation, maintenance and removal)	3,750	LF	\$1.98	\$7,425.00	\$1.50	\$5,625.00	\$1.43	\$5,362.50
2.	Stabilized Construction Exit(s)	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,207.27	\$1,207.27
3.	Street Cleaning	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,615.68	\$3,231.36
4.	Existing Storm Sewer Inlet Protection Barriers	13	EA	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$48.00	\$624.00	\$57.80	\$751.40
5.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Compliance (including SWPPP implementation, performing project site inspections, completing inspection reports, filing notices, posting permits, certificates and notices, installation of new control measures, maintenance of existing control measures, etc.)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$521.95	\$521.95
TOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN:					\$16,025.00	\$10,449.00	\$11,074.48		

ALTERNATE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO SERVE
CITY OF HOUSTON
TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 13, PHASE ONE
UNIT BID TABULATION

BID DATE: December 2, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LASSEN, INC. dba MIKE LARSEN COMPANY		METRO CITY CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>BID SUMMARY</u>									
1.	Water Distribution System				\$4,760.00		\$2,227.00		\$7,262.40
2.	Wastewater Collection System				\$780,837.76		\$912,536.35		\$939,021.04
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan				\$16,025.00		\$10,449.00		\$11,074.48
4.	One-Time Only Construction Staking Service (minimum bid \$16,750.00)				\$16,750.00		\$16,750.00		\$16,750.00
5.	Post Construction Topographic Verification of Underground Utilities and Record Drawing Preparation (minimum bid \$8,750.00)				\$8,750.00		\$8,750.00		\$8,750.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID:					\$827,122.76		\$950,712.35		\$982,857.92
Calendar Days					90/97		90/97		90/97

NOTE: By signing this Bid Proposal the Contractor acknowledges that he/she: has observed the project site conditions; is aware that other utilities (gas, electric, telephone, fiber optics, cable, traffic control etc.) exist within the limits of this project; is aware that the locations of the existing utilities are approximate only and said utilities are shown on the construction drawings in the location as represented on facilities and location maps obtained by the utility company owning the utility; is aware that these proposed facilities are to be constructed in proposed easements and in existing street Rights of Way and that existing facilities and obstructions exist in said proposed or existing utility easements and existing street Rights of Way including, but not limited to, reinforced concrete driveways and parking lots, structures, culverts, fences, utility poles, signs, trees, shrubs, grass, general landscaping, irrigation systems and piping, backflow preventers, etc.; is aware that all existing facilities, obstructions and all other disturbed areas are to be restored to their original, or better than original, condition; is aware that the entire traffic control plan preparation, implementation, maintenance, etc. is the sole responsibility of the Contractor; is aware that 24-hour access to all existing driveways along street Rights of Way throughout the project limits is to be maintained by the Contractor at all times during the construction of this project; is aware that all of the above mentioned items and responsibilities are incidental to the construction Contract and are at no additional expense to the Owner.

NOTE: Cut, Fill Grout, Plug and Abandon All Existing PVC Water, Sanitary Sewer and Sanitary Sewer Laterals will "NOT" be part of this Contract and will be performed "By Others."

NOTE: Sanitary Sewer Lead Connection to Existing Residential Units will "NOT" be part of this Contract and will be performed "By Others."

NOTE: The Contractor shall take all means necessary to preserve, protect and restore existing brick sidewalk and finishes designated to be removed or replaced, to original, or better than original condition, as "indicated" and "not indicated" in the Construction Drawings, at no additional expense to the Owner.